to the management of both financial risks (FR) and non-financial risks (NFR). The statements highlight the
organisation’s risk preferences and limits and are viewed as key elements for the realisation of a.s.r. health
supplementary’s strategy.

According to the annual risk management cycle in 2024, to ensure alignment with a.s.r. health
supplementary’s risk strategy, the RAS and RAS limits were evaluated and updated by the EB and approved
by the SB.

Quantitative description of a.s.r.'s risk priorities

Solvency II sensitivities
The sensitivities of the solvency ratio as at 31 December 2024, expressed as the impact on the a.s.r. health
supplementary solvency ratio (in percentage points) are as presented in the table. The total impact is split
between the impact on the solvency ratio related to movement in the available capital and the required
capital. The Solvency II ratios presented are not final until filed with the regulators.

Solvency II sensitivities - market risks

Effect on: Available capital Required capital Ratio

Scenario (%-point)
31 December

2024
31 December

2023
31 December

2024
31 December

2023
31 December

2024
31 December

2023

UFR 3.2% - - - - - -
Interest rate +0.5%
(2024 incl. UFR=3.30% /
2023 incl. UFR=3.45%) - - - - - -1
Interest rate -0.5%
(2024 incl. UFR=3.30% /
2023 incl. UFR=3.45%) - +0 - - - +1
Interest steepening
+10 bps - - - - - -
Volatility Adjustment
-10 bps - - - - - -
Equity prices -20% -2 -2 +2 +1 -1 -1
Spread widening
+75bp en VA +19bp
(2023: VA +17bp) -1 -1 - - -1 -1

Solvency II sensitivities - explanation

Risk Scenario

Interest rate risk - UFR 3.2% Measured as the impact of a lower UFR. For the valuation of liabilities, the
extrapolation to the UFR of 3.2% after the last liquid point of 20 years remained
unchanged. The impact on available capital, required capital and ratio relates
to a comparison with a solvency ratio measured at a UFR=3.30% for 2024
(UFR=3.45% for 2023).

Interest rate risk (incl.
UFR=3.30% / 3.45%)

Measured as the impact of a parallel 0.5% upward and downward movement of
the interest rates. For the liabilities, the extrapolation to the UFR (UFR=3.30% for